www.ecourtsindia.com

\200ITEM NO.32 SECTION XVII COURT NO.5 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). No(s). 2673/2017

STATE OF GUJARAT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA SINGH BHANDARI AND ORS Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for permission to file appeal and office report) Date: 06/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tust
Mr. Dhruv Pal, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing to

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file appeal granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the civil appeal as well as on the application for stay.

Tag with C.A. No. 526 of 2017.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master Court Master